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SeoRTS AUTHORIrY OF INDIA 

File No 01-25006(01y/2024-HO � KITD 

S No 

2 

3 

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and 

Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26. 12.2017, removal (including 
temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done on the basis of protocol approved by 

the Talent ldentification and Development Committee (TIDC). 

4 

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby inforned through this notice regarding the removal of 
athletes in Kabaddi discipline from Klhelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent 
ldentification and Development Committee (Kabaddi). These athletes henceforth shall not be treated 
as a part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under 
Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from 30.04.2025. 
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SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
KITD Division 

18 

19 

Name 

Ajay M 

Ashish Gill 

Thirupugal Anbu 

Vikas 

Himmat Antil 

Nitin 

Pankaj 

S Mari Muthu 

Sushil 

Vijayant 

Manjeet 

Ankush 

Surender Gadhwal 

Vishal Choudhary 

Dadaso Shivaji Pujari 

Goverment of lndin 

CIRCULAR 

Pruthviraj Sagar Chavan 

Dipankar Mandal 

Meena Thakur 

Harjeet Kaur Malkeetsingh Sandhu 

KIUID 

KAAAS08M02 

KAAB780M03 

KAAAS16M02 

KAAA910M02 

KAAC188M03 

KAAB742M04 

KAAC934M04 

KAADS79MO3 

KAAC900M02 

KAAD738M03 

KAAD842M03 

KAAD843M03 

KAAD280M04 

KAAD297M04 

KAAC986M04 

KAAC984M04 

KAAAS47M08 

KAAA001FOS 

KAAA090F0S 

Date: -21.04.2025 

DOB 

08.07.2002 

28.03.2003 

01.09.2002 

12.12.2002 

08.11.2003 

31.10.2004 

01.12.2004 

08.02.2003 

10.05.2002 

26.11.2003 

03.08.2003 

30.06.2003 

30.12.2004 

02.02.2004 

02.08.2004 

24.05.2004 

KHELO 
INDIA 

15.08.2008 

15.05.2005 

10.02.2005 

Gender 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 
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SAI 

To 

SrORTS AUTHORITv Or INOA 

S No 

20 

21 

23 

24 

Copy to 

2 

4 

1. Director - KITD 

5. 

6. 
7. 

Name 

Nisha 

Shweta Dubey 

Asika Thapa 

Prachi 

Concerned Athlete. 

Suman 

8. Office copy 

Govorme 

Insurance with effect from 30.04.2025) 
Secretary General - AKFI 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

HPD & HPM - Kabaddi 

t of lndin 

KIUID 

O/o DDG - Khelo India 

KAAA308F02 

KAAA212F02 

KAAA393F04 

KAAA227F01 

Assistant Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on website 

KAAA 169 F00 

All Concerned Khelo India Accredited Academy 

DOB 

05.08.2002 

03.07.2002 

27.08.2004 

17.03.2001 

15.03.2000 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Gender 

3. Assistant Director - KITD (with request to remove the above name from the OPA List and 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Bhavini Bargotya 
Assistant Directo (KITD) 

41fafi 
HETUE MCIC5, 0 zI}ut/Assistant Director, Kre la 
HIRa HIoUT/ Sports Authority of india 

IAI/ Bhavini Bargotya 

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) 
ie ts, fot-110003/ Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 
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