





## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD Division

## File No 01-25006(01)/1/2024-HO – KITD

## Date: - 21.04.2025

In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports Government of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal (including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done on the basis of protocol approved by the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC).

**CIRCULAR** 

2. In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the removal of athletes in **Kabaddi** discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (**Kabaddi**). These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as a part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn with effect from **30.04.2025**.

S No	Name	KIUID	DOB	Gender
1	Ajay M	KAAA508M02	08.07.2002	Male
2	Ashish Gill	KAAB780M03	28.03.2003	Male
3	Thirupugal Anbu	KAAA516M02	01.09.2002	Male
4	Vikas	KAAA910M02	12.12.2002	Male
5	Himmat Antil	KAAC188M03	08.11.2003	Male
6	Nitin	KAAB742M04	31.10.2004	Male
7	Pankaj	KAAC934M04	01.12.2004	Male
8	S Mari Muthu	KAAD579M03	08.02.2003	Male
9	Sushil	KAAC900M02	10.05.2002	Male
10	Vijayant	KAAD738M03	26.11.2003	Male
11	Manjeet	KAAD842M03	03.08.2003	Male
12	Ankush	KAAD843M03	30.06.2003	Male
13	Surender Gadhwal	KAAD280M04	30.12.2004	Male
14	Vishal Choudhary	KAAD297M04	02.02.2004	Male
15	Dadaso Shivaji Pujari	KAAC986M04	02.08.2004	Male
16	Pruthviraj Sagar Chavan	KAAC984M04	24.05.2004	Male
17	Dipankar Mandal	KAAA547M08	15.08.2008	Male
18	Harjeet Kaur Malkeetsingh Sandhu	KAAA001F05	15.05.2005	Female
19	Meena Thakur	KAAA090F05	10.02.2005	Female







S No	Name	KIUID	DOB	Gender
20	Nisha	KAAA308F02	05.08.2002	Female
21	Shweta Dubey	KAAA212F02	03.07.2002	Female
22	Asika Thapa	KAAA393F04	27.08.2004	Female
23	Prachi	KAAA227F01	17.03.2001	Female
24	Suman	KAAA169F00	15.03.2000	Female

3. This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Bhavini Bargotya Assistant Director (KITD)

भाविनी यरगोत्या/Bhavini Bargotya सहायक निदेशक, खेलो इडिया/Assistant Director, Knepolitia भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण/Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर (पूर्वी द्वार) Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) लोधी रोड़, नई दिल्ली–110003/Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

To

Concerned Athlete.

## Copy to

- 1. Director KITD
- 2. Assistant Director IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- 3. Assistant Director KITD (with request to remove the above name from the OPA List and Insurance with effect from 30.04.2025)
- 4. Secretary General AKFI
- 5. HPD & HPM Kabaddi
- 6. All Concerned Khelo India Accredited Academy
- 7. O/o DDG Khelo India
- 8. Office copy